The LNER Society Payment Details

Membership subscription for 2025-2026 is £22.

Membership payments (and donation) can be made by the following methods:-

New Applications for membership - please send a cheque payable to the 'LNER Society' accompanied by a completed Membership Application Form to the Membership Secretary (see website). Alternatively, if you wish to pay by Bank Transfer please contact the Membership Secretary for a tracking number before making payment.

Renewal by existing members – this can be made by any of the following methods:-

- Bank Transfer (BACS) see details in section 2 below. 3.
- 2. Standing Order. If this is already set up payment will happen automatically. If not set up and you would prefer to pay this way now and in future see section 3 (Payment by Standing Order) for details.
- Cheque made payable to 'The LNER Society' accompanied by a completed copy of the Payment Advice form (below) forwarded to the Membership Secretary. (PLEASE ONLY USE IF YOU CANT DO A BANK TRANSFER OR STANDING ORDER)
- 1) Payment Advice Form: To be used by existing members to confirm renewal payment; if not accompanying the cheque it can be scanned/copied to the Membership Secretary to advise of a successful Bank Transfer payment and/or a donation to the Society. Please return the form to:

Membership Secretary, The LNER Society, **2 Dene Hill, Baildon, SHIPLEY, West Yorkshire, BD17 5BA**membershipsecretary@lnersociety.org.uk

₩							
Society Membership No:							
Name:							
Address:							
Post Town: Post Code:							
email address:							
I advise that I am making payment to the LNER Society as follows:-							
1. Annual Subscription £00							
2. Donation £Total £							
₩							
2) Payment by Bank Transfer (BACS).							
Please undertake the transaction using the following Society bank account:							

The LNER Society. Sort Code. 40-42-42 A/c No. 01047531

Please ensure that you include your Membership No. to act as a reference for the transaction.

NB New members choosing this option must contact (email) the Membership Secretary prior to making payment in order to be supplied with a transaction tracking code.

3) Payment by Standing Order.

Members wishing to use the Standing Order option should complete the form below as indicated and submit it to your own Bank, who will set up the Standing Order on your behalf. Please note that it must be submitted to your Bank well before the starting date that you have entered on the form.

★										
THE LNER SOCIETY - ANNUAL STANDING ORDER										
To :The Manager	Го :The Manager									
Address of Bank.										
Diagrams who the account of The LNER Society Account Nov 01047521 Sort Code: 40, 42	12									
Please pay to the account of The LNER Society Account No: 01047531 Sort Code: 40-42-	42									
at HSBC Bank, Southwell, on the first day of July EACH YEAR until further notice the sum of £00 (Pounds)										
Quoting Reference (Enter your Society membership number)										
Date to Start:										
Signed										
Signed										
Details of account to be debited:										
Full name of account (Block letters):										
Sort Code: A/c No:										
Address:										

THIS STANDING ORDER CANCELS ALL PREVIOUS STANDING ORDERS IN FAVOUR OF "THE LNER SOCIETY".

4) Gift Aid

The LNER Society now enjoys charitable company status for tax purposes which allows us to claim tax relief on membership subscription and donations. The document below is from our Treasurer and provides all the information you need to know should you be interested in signing up for the scheme.

The Treasurer writes:- I am pleased to report that the Society has been successful in its application to HM Revenue & Customs for charitable status. The LNER Society is now classed as a charitable company for tax purposes in line with Schedule 6 of the Finance Act 2010.

The major benefit is the ability to claim tax relief on membership subscriptions and donations under the Gift Aid scheme. Accordingly, if you are a UK taxpayer you can help the Society to increase its funds by completing the Gift Aid declaration below and returning it to me. You do not need to contact your tax office and you may cancel your declaration at any time by notifying me in writing.

Contact details:	Michael Hall,	Treasurer LNER Society,	6 Pilley Crescent,	Cheltenham
Gloucestershire	. GL53 9ET			

Q	-																																													
- >	•	 	-	_	 	-	_	 	-	_	_	_	 	 -	_	_	 	 	 	-	_	_	_	_	_	 	 	 	_	_	_	 	 _	_	 	-	_	 	 	_	_	_	 	_	 	

Gift Aid Declaration

Thanking you in anticipation, Michael

I declare that I am a UK taxpayer and wish the Gift Aid Scheme to apply to all subscriptions and donations that I make to the LNER Society. Please reclaim tax accordingly.

Charity reference X138681	
Name	Membership number House
number or name	Postcode
Signature	Date